
Washoe County

Legislation Text

1001 E. 9th Street, Reno,
Nevada  89512

Recommendation to approve Amendment #1 to Lease Agreement between Roter Investments of Nevada
Limited Partnership and Washoe County for a 60-month term, commencing retroactively from July 1, 2021
through June 30, 2026 [$891,378 for the five year term], for the continued occupancy of the Sierra View
Library Branch located at the Reno Town Mall, 4001 S. Virginia Street, Reno, Nevada. Amendment #1 includes
a carpet replacement project in year-two in which costs are shared by Roter and Washoe County [fiscal impact
$160,000].  Community Services. (Commission District 2.) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

File #: TMP-5287, Version: 1

Washoe County Printed on 10/5/2021Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

